## 503126813 01/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3173422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RADOJE DRMANAC	01/29/2008
MATTHEW CALLOW	01/29/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPLETE GENOMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	2071 STIERLIN COURT, SUITE 100	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13035740

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kmestressat@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92171-804166 (5008-US02)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRYSTLE MESTRESSAT	
SIGNATURE:	/Krystle Mestressat/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=804166\_Assignment#page1.tif source=804166\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503126813 REEL: 034656 FRAME: 0458

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Radoje Drmanac, residing at 27635 Red Rock Road, Los Altos Hills, California 94022, and Matthew Callow, residing at 3 Batten Lane, Redwood City, CA 94065 (hereinafter, the "Assignors"), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "EFFICIENT ARRAYS OF AMPLIFIED POLYNUCLEOTIDES" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on October 29, 2007, receiving Application No. 11/927,388 and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 67784-

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignors have agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Complete Genomics, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 2071 Stierlin Court, Suite 100, Mountain View, CA 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any divisional or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by Assignors (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination, of the employment by said Company of Assignors), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries, foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

Assignors further agree for Assignors and for Assignors' heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as Assignors lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid to obtain to maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

PATENT REEL: 034656 FRAME: 0459

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number and filing date of the Patent Application once known; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assign	nors hereunto have executed this Assignment upon
the date indicated below.	
	By:
	Name: Radoje Drmanac
	Dated: 1/29/07
	sassi II
	By:
	Name: Matthew Callow
	Dated: 1/29/08